Government of Jammu and Kashmir **Agriculture Production Department** Civil Secretariat- Jammu

Assignment of Additional Charge. Subject:

Government Order No: 467 - JK(APD) of 2024

Dated: .10.2024

In the interest of administration Sh Balbir Singh, looking after the post of Joint Director (Engineering) Kashmir shall also look after the charge of Joint Director (Extension) Kashmir temporarily in addition to his own duties till further order, superseding previous order if anv.

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-(Shailendra Kumar), IAS **Principal Secretary to the Government**

No: Agri-Gaz/46/2021(15660)

Dated: △A .10.2024

Copy to the:-

- 1. Joint Secretary (J&K) Ministry of Home Affairs Government of India.
- 2. Director, Archives, Archaeology and Museums, J&K, Jammu.
- 3. Director, Agriculture Kashmir
- 4. Concerned Officer.
- 5. Private Secretary to Principal Secretary to the Government, Agriculture Production Department for information of the Principal Secretary.
- 6. Private Secretary to Secretary(T) Agriculture Production Department
- 7. In-charge Website, Agriculture Production Department.
- 8. Government order file/Stock file.

(Anjali Gandotra), JKA Under Secretary to Government